SYMBIOSIS

it Centre for Distance Learning

Program Name: PGDBA, 2016

Subject: SCDL-PGDBA Entrance Test 2016-2017

Assessment Name: SCDL-PGDBA Entrance Test 2016-2017

Weightage: 100 Total Marks: 100 Duration: 90 mins

All questions of the Online Exam are of objective type (multiple choice questions with only one correct
choice of answer).

There are 50 questions in all of total 100 marks.

The duration of exam is 90 minutes

All questions carry equal marks.

Each correct answer carries 2 marks,

There shall be No Negative Marking

No marks shall be awarded for questions not attempted.

You are also not permitted to bring calculators, slide rules, Clark tables, and electronic watches with
facilities of calculators, laptop or palmtop computers, personal stereo systems, walkie-talkie sets, mobile
phones, paging devices or any other object/device.

1)

Choose the correct meaning for the following idiom/phrase- At the spur of the moment (2)
Without Delay

Difficult Moment

o Great Moment

o

o Very Slow

Choose the correct antonym for 'Black’. (2)
o White
o Milky White
o Grey
o Off White
Choose the correct antonym for 'Heavy'. (2)
o Light
o Low weight
o Small
o Savvy
Choose the synonym for 'Imply". (2)
o Suggest
o Stab
o Thick
o Destroy
Choose the synonym for 'exigent' (2)
o Urgent
o Treatise
o Miser
o Expedient 1

SCDL PGDBA Entrance Test Model Question Paper



10)

11)

12)

13)

SYMBIOSIS

Centre for Distance Learning

Choose the synonym for 'fervid'

Ardent
o Difficult
o  Obstinate
o Artificial

What number comes at the question mark: 2, 1, (1/2), (1/4), __?
o (1/8)
o (1/3)
o (2/8)
o (1/16)

Sum of =36 and 29 is
o -7

7

65

0

o O O

-48 divided by (-12) gives
o 4

o -4

o O

o 60

Multiplication of -1, -5 and 0 is

o O

o -5

o

o 1
From the given options _____is a even number.

o 206

o 201

o 299

o 219
36-4-=

o -9

o -5

o -4

o -6
450*8/9 =7

o 400

o 500

o 399

o 401

SCDL PGDBA Entrance Test Model Question Paper

(2)

(2)

(2)



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

= SYMBIOSIS

v Centre for Distance Learning

sun went down below the horizon. (2)
o the
o no article
o a
o an
After | mailed the letter, | that it was unstamped. (2)
o know
o realized
o feel
o realize
The judge rapped his gavel to restore in the courtroom. (2)
o quiet
o quite
o quit
o rest
To depart in a sudden and secret manner, especially to avoid capture and legal prosecution: (2)
o Abscond
o Abrupt
o Abuse
o Abnormal
Agreed to by everyone is the decision. (2)

o Unanimous
o Union

o Autonomous
o)

Fabulous
Honour or fame given for some achievement. (2)
o Laurel
o Hardy
o Award
o Prize

Ways of communicating thoughts directly from one person’s mind to another person’s mind without
using words or signals. (2)
o Telepathy
o Homeopathy
o Allopathy
o Telephonic
One who feels sympathetic towards human beings. (2)
o Humanitarian
o Social Worker
o Volunteer
o Friend

SCDL PGDBA Entrance Test Model Question Paper



22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

= SYMBIOSIS

v Centre for Distance Learning

What is 60% of 6000

o

O
@)
O

3600
360
306
600

2.05x0.10 =

o

@)
O
O

0.205
205
20.5
2.05

What is 94 rounded to the nearest tens

o

O
O
O

90
100
190
10

4040/40=_ ?

o

O
O
O

101
11

100
110

SOUND: HARSHNESS

o

O
O
O

Taste : Style
Touch : Massage
Smell : Stink
Speech : Oration

Which word does NOT belong with the others?

o

@)
O
O

Unimportant
Trivial
Insignificant
Familiar

Which word does NOT belong with the others?

o

O O O

Book
Index
Glossary
chapter

Ali Akbar plays which of the following musical instruments?

O O O O

Flute
Tabla
Sitar
Sarod

SCDL PGDBA Entrance Test Model Question Paper

(2)

(2)

(2)



30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

Miss Universe 1994, Ms. Sushmita Sen hails from which of the following cities?
o)

= SYMBIOSIS

. Centre for Distance Learning

Mumbai

o Chandigarh

o

O

New Delhi
Bangalore

The Famous Meenakshi temple is in

o

O

O

Orissa
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Gujarat

Dr. V. Kurien is famous in the field of

@)

O
O
O

Atomic Power
Poultry farms
Dairy development
Economic Reforms

Ms Kim Campbell is the first woman Prime Minister of

o

O
@)
@)

Portugal
Canada
Switzerland
Congo

Which of the following is Human Rights Organisation?

O

@)
O
O

Rabindranath Tagore's 'Jana Gana Mana' has been adopted as India's National Anthem. How many

Amnesty International

The French community

The Organisation of African Unity
The Arab League

stanzas of the said song were adopted?

O

(@)
O
O

Who composed the famous song 'Sare Jahan Se Achha'?

O

O
O
O

Only the first stanza
The whole song

Third and Fourth stanza
First and Second stanza

Jaidev

Mohammad Igbal

Bankim Chandra Chattopadhyay
Rabindranath Tagore

The gas usually filled in the electric bulb is

O O O O

Nitrogen
Hydrogen
Carbon Dioxide
Oxygen

SCDL PGDBA Entrance Test Model Question Paper

(2)

(2)

(2)

()

(2)



38)

39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

= SYMBIOSIS

v Centre for Distance Learning

The most commonly used bleaching agent is

o Alcohol

o Carbon Dioxide
o Chlorine

o Sodium Chlorine

Air conditioner was invented by

o Edison
o Wilson
o Carrier
o Roentgen

Who is the first Indian woman to win a medal in Olympic Games?
o Sanamacha Chanu
o Karnam Malleswari
o Mary Kom
o PT Usha

How many times MC Mary Kom has won Women's World Boxing championship?
o 3

5

9

12

o O O

Diamond mines in India are found in
o Rajasthan
o Madhya Pradesh
o Bihar
o Mabharashtra

World Water day is observed on

o 1-Jan
o 22-Mar
o 23-Feb
o  9-Jun

OTE, PUF, QVG, RWH, __?

o SYJ
o TCI
o SXJ
o SXI
Find the odd one out from the given options.
o 10
o 20
o 30
o 31

SCDL PGDBA Entrance Test Model Question Paper

(2)

(2)

(2)



46)

47)

48)

49)

50)

= SYMBIOSIS

w—. Centre for Distance Learning

In P=X-Y-2Z, If X=11, Y=2 and Z=2, what is the value of P? (2)
5
o 4
o 6
o 7
Look at this series: 5.2, 4.8, 4.4, 4, ... What number should come next? (2)
o 35
o 33
o 3.6
o 3.1
He refused accept appointment letter. (2)
o to
o for
o with
o from

All the offices on the 10th floor have wall to wall carpeting. No wall-to-wall carpeting is pink. None of

the offices on the 10th floor has pink wall-to-wall carpeting. If the first two statements are true, the

third statement is (2)
o True
o False
o Uncertain
o None of the above

Teacher likes to let her students choose who their partners will be; however, no pair of students may

work together more than seven class periods in a row. A and B have studied together seven class

periods in a row. C and D have worked together three class periods in a row. C does not want to work

with A. Who should be assigned to work with B? (2)
o C
o A
o D
o F

SCDL PGDBA Entrance Test Model Question Paper



