

Program Name: PGDBA, 2016

Subject: SCDL-PGDBA Entrance Test 2016-2017
Assessment Name: SCDL-PGDBA Entrance Test 2016-2017

Weightage: 100 Total Marks: 100 Duration: 90 mins

Instructions

- All questions of the Online Exam are of objective type (multiple choice questions with only one correct choice of answer).
- There are 50 questions in all of total 100 marks.
- The duration of exam is 90 minutes
- All questions carry equal marks.
- Each correct answer carries 2 marks,
- There shall be No Negative Marking
- No marks shall be awarded for questions not attempted.
- You are also not permitted to bring calculators, slide rules, Clark tables, and electronic watches with facilities of calculators, laptop or palmtop computers, personal stereo systems, walkie-talkie sets, mobile phones, paging devices or any other object/device.
- 1) Choose the correct meaning for the following idiom/phrase- At the spur of the moment
 - Without Delay
 - Difficult Moment
 - Great Moment
 - Very Slow
- 2) Choose the correct antonym for 'Black'. (2)
 - White
 - o Milky White
 - o Grey
 - Off White
- 3) Choose the correct antonym for 'Heavy'. (2)
 - Light
 - Low weight
 - o Small
 - Savvy
- 4) Choose the synonym for 'Imply'. (2)
 - Suggest
 - o Stab
 - o Thick
 - Destroy
- 5) Choose the synonym for 'exigent'
 - Urgent
 - o Treatise
 - Miser
 - Expedient

(2)

(2)



6)	Choose the synonym for 'fervid'	(2)
	o Ardent	
	o Difficult	
	 Obstinate 	
	o Artificial	
7)	What number comes at the question mark: 2, 1, (1/2), (1/4),?	(2)
	o (1/8)	
	o (1/3)	
	o (2/8)	
	o (1/16)	
8)	Sum of – 36 and 29 is	(2)
	○ -7	
	o 7	
	o 65	
	o 0	
9)	-48 divided by (-12) gives	(2)
	0 4	
	o -4	
	o 0	
	o 60	
10)	Multiplication of -1, -5 and 0 is	(2)
	o 0	
	○ -5	
	0 5	
	0 1	
11)	From the given options is a even number.	(2)
•	o 206	, ,
	o 201	
	o 2 99	
	o 219	
12)	36 - 4 =	(2)
•	○ -9	, ,
	o -5	
	o -4	
	○ -6	
13)	450*8/9 = ?	(2)
	o 400	
	o 500	
	o 399	
	o 401	ſ



14)		sun went down below the horizon.	(2)
	0	the	
	0	no article	
	0	a	
	0	an	
15)	Afte	r I mailed the letter, I that it was unstamped.	(2)
	0	know	
	0	realized	
	0	feel	
	0	realize	
16)	The	udge rapped his gavel to restore in the courtroom.	(2)
	0	quiet	
	0	quite	
	0	quit	
	0	rest	
17)	To d	epart in a sudden and secret manner, especially to avoid capture and legal prosecution:	(2)
	0	Abscond	
	0	Abrupt	
	0	Abuse	
	0	Abnormal	
18)	Agre	ed to by everyone is the decision.	(2)
	0	Unanimous	
	0	Union	
	0	Autonomous	
	0	Fabulous	
19)	Hone	our or fame given for some achievement.	(2)
	0	Laurel	
	0	Hardy	
	0	Award	
	0	Prize	
20)	Way	s of communicating thoughts directly from one person's mind to another person's mind	without
	usin	g words or signals.	(2)
	0	Telepathy	
	0	Homeopathy	
	0	Allopathy	
	0	Telephonic	
21)	One	who feels sympathetic towards human beings.	(2)
	0	Humanitarian	
	0	Social Worker	
	0	Volunteer	

o Friend



22)	What is 60% of 6000	(2)
	o 3600	
	o 360	
	o 306	
	o 600	
221	2.05 0.40	(2)
23)	2.05 x 0.10 = o 0.205	(2)
	o 2.05	
24)	What is 94 rounded to the nearest tens	(2)
	o 90	
	o 100	
	o 190	
	o 10	
25)	40.40/40 2	(2)
25)	4040/40 =?	(2)
	10111	
	o 110	
26)	SOUND: HARSHNESS	(2)
	o Taste: Style	
	o Touch : Massage	
	o Smell : Stink	
	o Speech : Oration	
27)	Which word does NOT belong with the others?	(2)
27)	 Unimportant 	(2)
	 Trivial 	
	Insignificant	
	o Familiar	
28)	Which word does NOT belong with the others?	(2)
	o Book	
	o Index	
	o Glossary	
	o chapter	
29)	Ali Akbar plays which of the following musical instruments?	(2)
,	Flute	(-)
	o Tabla	
	Sitar	
	o Sarod	



30)	Miss Universe 1994, Ms. Sushmita Sen hails from which of the following cities?	(2)
	o Mumbai	
	o Chandigarh	
	o New Delhi	
	o Bangalore	
31)	The Famous Meenakshi temple is in	(2)
	o Orissa	
	o Maharashtra	
	o Tamil Nadu	
	o Gujarat	
32)	Dr. V. Kurien is famous in the field of	(2)
	o Atomic Power	
	 Poultry farms 	
	o Dairy development	
	o Economic Reforms	
33)	Ms Kim Campbell is the first woman Prime Minister of	(2)
	o Portugal	
	o Canada	
	 Switzerland 	
	o Congo	
34)	Which of the following is Human Rights Organisation?	(2)
	 Amnesty International 	
	 The French community 	
	 The Organisation of African Unity 	
	o The Arab League	
35)	Rabindranath Tagore's 'Jana Gana Mana' has been adopted as India's National Anthem	. How many
	stanzas of the said song were adopted?	(2)
	 Only the first stanza 	
	 The whole song 	
	 Third and Fourth stanza 	
	o First and Second stanza	
36)	Who composed the famous song 'Sare Jahan Se Achha'?	(2)
	o Jaidev	
	o Mohammad Iqbal	
	 Bankim Chandra Chattopadhyay 	
	o Rabindranath Tagore	
37)	The gas usually filled in the electric bulb is	(2)
	 Nitrogen 	
	 Hydrogen 	
	o Carbon Dioxide	

o Oxygen



38)	The most commonly used bleaching agent is	(2)
	o Alcohol	
	o Carbon Dioxide	
	o Chlorine	
	o Sodium Chlorine	
39)	Air conditioner was invented by	(2)
	o Edison	
	o Wilson	
	o Carrier	
	o Roentgen	
40)	Who is the first Indian woman to win a medal in Olympic Games?	(2)
	o Sanamacha Chanu	
	o Karnam Malleswari	
	o Mary Kom	
	o PT Usha	
41)	How many times MC Mary Kom has won Women's World Boxing championship?	(2)
	0 3	
	o 5	
	0 9	
	o 12	
42)	Diamond mines in India are found in	(2)
	o Rajasthan	
	 Madhya Pradesh 	
	o Bihar	
	o Maharashtra	
43)	World Water day is observed on	(2)
•	o 1-Jan	
	o 22-Mar	
	o 23-Feb	
	o 9-Jun	
44)	OTE, PUF, QVG, RWH,?	(2)
	o SYJ	
	o TCI	
	o SXJ	
	o SXI	
45)	Find the odd one out from the given options.	(2)
	o 10	
	o 20	
	o 30	
	o 31	



46)	In	P=X-Y-2Z, If X=11, Y=2 and Z=2, what is the value of P?	(2)
	0	5	
	0	4	
	0	6	
	0	7	
47)	Look	k at this series: 5.2, 4.8, 4.4, 4, What number should come next?	(2)
	0	3.5	
	0	3.3	
	0	3.6	
	0	3.1	
48)	He r	refused accept appointment letter.	(2)
10,	0	to	(-)
	0	for	
	0	with	
	0	from	
49)	the	the offices on the 10th floor have wall to wall carpeting. No wall-to-wall carpeting is pink. No offices on the 10th floor has pink wall-to-wall carpeting. If the first two statements are trued statement is True False Uncertain None of the above	
50)	worl perio	cher likes to let her students choose who their partners will be; however, no pair of student k together more than seven class periods in a row. A and B have studied together sever ods in a row. C and D have worked together three class periods in a row. C does not want to A. Who should be assigned to work with B? C A D F	n class